



## **Public Notice: Jasper County Board of Health Agenda**

Thursday, March 14, 2024, at 11 AM
Jasper Co. Office Building, 315 W. 3rd St. N., Large Conference Room, Newton, Iowa

The virtual meeting option is provided for convenience and cannot guarantee access; if a member of the public wishes to ensure participation in the meeting, they should attend in person.

Zoom or phone by calling (312) 626-6799, ID 97157736051# or link <a href="https://jasper.zoom.us/j/97157736051">https://jasper.zoom.us/j/97157736051</a>

## Tentative Agenda: Jasper County Board of Health

- 1. **Call to order:** Roll call of Jasper County Board of Health members
- 2. **Public input:** Public may make comments on items not on the agenda. Comments will be limited to 3 minutes per individual. The board may not take action on comments due to the requirements of the Open Meetings Law but may do so in the future.
- 3. Consider and approve the agenda: (Action) (Attachment, 1 page)
- 4. Approval of Minutes: (Action)
  - January 11, 2024 (Attachment, 3 pages)
  - January 25, 2024 (Attachment, 1 page)
- 5. Other Outside Agency Reports: (Information)
  - 1.) Environmental Health: (Attachment, 1 page)

Jamie Elam, subcontracted with Jasper County Community Development

2.) Employee and Family Resources (EFR) (Attachment, 10 pages)

Maddy Lemons, FY24 workplan for the IPN Grant

## **Old Business:**

- 6. **Budget:** Board of Supervisor budget hearings on 1/17/2024 and 1/30/2024. Approval of revised budget including Administrator's salary. (Action) (Attachment, 1 page)
- 7. **Board of Health Chair authority**: revisit from 2015 (Action) (Attachment, 3 pages)

## **New Business:**

8. Open Meeting and Open Records in Iowa refresher for the Board of Health and staff.

Website: https://ipib.iowa.gov/

- 9. Administrator report- information only
  - IHHS Snapshot of Jasper County (Attachment, 2 pages)
  - IHHS Regional Community Health Consultant Coverage Areas (Attachment, 1 page)
  - New Jasper County Electronic Resource Guide for Health & Human Services (Attachment, 1 page)
  - Jasper County Cares update- SWOT analysis of gaps in services (Attachment, 1 page)
  - Measles in the United States, IHHS, February 14, 2024 (Attachment, 2 pages)
  - January and February report (Attachment, 1 page)
  - Emergency Preparedness: Updating plans and Stop the Bleed kits.
  - Community Health Assessment and Health Improvement Plan.
- 10. **Next meeting** Date: Thursday, May 9, 2024, 11:00 AM Location: Jasper County Office Building, 315 W 3<sup>rd</sup> St N, large conference
- 11. Motion to Adjourn: (Action) Time: \_\_\_\_\_